Rule 4 223-CVL

{2) Insert full name
of company

{b) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es)

Presenter's name,
address and
reference

(if any)

Form 4 68
The insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments S- 1 92

Pursuant to section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For official use

Company Number

04158002

Name of Company

(a) Al Admin

L.imited

We (b) Malcolm Fiimore & Ms Fanit Bajjon of Alberton Bailey Amberiey Court
Whitworth Road Crawley RH11 7XL

the liquidator{s}-efthe company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts
and payme section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Date 29 May 2012

Malcolm P Fillmore
Atherton Bailey

Arundel House

1 Amberley Court
Whitworth Road
Crawley

West Sussex RH11 7XL

WEDNESDAY

i

13/06/2012

COMPANIES HOUSE e
Lt umnmnmqygggggggﬂmHIIIHIHHI

COMPANIES Hoyse




Form 4 68 Contd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Name of company Al Admuin Lunuted

Company's registered number 04158002

State whether members’ or creditors’ voluntary winding up Creditars

Date of commencement of winding up 28 October 2010

Date to which this statement 1s brought down 28 May 2012

Name and address of iquidator Malcolm Fillmore & Ms Ranjit Bajjon Atherton Bailey Arundel
House Amberley Court Whitworth Road Crawley RH11 7XL

NOTES
You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms  The notes do not form part of the
return to be sent to the registrar of compantes

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contain a detalled account of all the hquidator's realisations and disbursements
in respect of the company The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts denved
from assets existing at the date of the winding-up resolution and subsequently realised, including balance
at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold, etc, and the account of disbursements should
contain ali payments of costs, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contnbutones Receipts denved
from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included in the ‘balance at bank’ Only actual
nvestments are to be included in the ‘amounts invested’ section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of
the form Where property has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under
realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales must be entered as disbursements A
payment into the Insolvency Services Account 1s not a disbursement and should not be shown as such,
nor are payments into a bank, building society or any other financial institution However, the interest
received on any investment should be shown in the reahisatons Each receipt and payment must be
entered In the account in such a manner as sufficiently to explain its nature The receipts and payments
must severally be added up at the foot of each shret and the totals carned forvard from one account to
another without any infermediate balance, so that the gross totals represents the total amounts received
and paid by the hiquidator respectively

Trading Account
(2} When the fiquidator carries on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account,
and the totals of receipts and payments on the trading account must afone be set out in this statement

Dividends

{3) When dividends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets 1s
made to contributories, the total amount of each dividend, etc actually pard, must be entered in the
statement of disbursements as one sum, and the hquidator must forward separate accounts showing In
lists the amount of the claim of each creditor and the amount of dvidend, etc payable to each creditor, or
contnbutory

{4) When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the tatal amount so
paid in should be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid n relation
to unclaimed dividends should first be included in the realisations side of the account

{5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of liquidator's
remuneration unless «¢ has been duly allowed by resolutions of the liquidation commuttee or of the creditors
or of the company in general meeting, or by order of the court as the case may require, or I1s otherwise
allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules




Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 contd

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought forward £87,025.29
30/12/2011 |Clydesdale Bank Bank interest 42 81
17/02/2012 |Clydesdale Bank Bank interest 2124
29/05/2012 |HMRC \Vat Refund 5,036 50
Carned forward £92,125.84

Note No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and




Form 4 68 contd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought forward £17,726 15
04/11/2011 | CMS (Cambndge) LtdStorage 42 05
11/11/2011 HMRC]| Caorporation tax 34 94
15/11/2011 HMRCLCorporation tax 3,123 98
22M11/2011 Courts AdvertisingBtatutory Advertising 91 80
1312/2011 | CMS (Cambndge) LtdBtorage 52 86
10/01/2012 | CMS (Cambndge) LtdBtorage 42 05
15/02/2012 | CMS (Cambridge) LtdStorage 52 56
08/03/2012 | CMS {Cambndge) LidStorage 42 05
12/04/2012 | CMS (Cambrndge) LtdStorage 42 05
23/04/2012 Atherton Baileyl.iquidators Fees & 28,930 64
Hisbursements
23/04/2012 HMRC[Corporation Tax 16 65
23/04/2012 Insolvency ServiceslUnclaimed dividends 2500
2310472012 Alastair LoxtonDwvidend 22 86
2310412012 Banham AlarmsDividend 16 34
23/04/2012 Becker (SP) LtdDividend 167 71
23/04/2012 Blue Shield FirePwidend 3943
23/04/2012 Chubb Fire LtdPvidend 161
23/04/2012 City of LondonPividend 40 37
23/04/2012 Clarenet LidDwidend 1383
23/04/2012 CoStar UK LtdDividend 199 76
23/04/2012 DS Interrors LtdDwvidend 839 32
23/04/2012 Dawvid BarbourpPividend 17 92
23/04/2012 Day2 Interiors LtdDividend 5,935 18
23/04/2012 DiacuttConcret Dnll  Pividend 35 31
23/04/2012 Evolution Voice &Dwvidend 515
23/04/2012 Exempt PropertyDividend 9353
23/04/2012 | Gilberts Blackpool  Dividend 158 94
23/04/2012 Glazier DesignPDividend 186 92
23/04/2012 Hedgestart PartnersPividend 3417
23/04/2012 HMRCDividend 12,655 84
2310412012 Hobs ReprographicsPividend 87 85
23/04/2012 IC Srv & Maintenance Pividend 332 45
23/04/2012 inkjet & TonersDividend 9 56
23/04/2012 James AndrewDividend 8,584 94
23/04/2012 KR CeramicsPividend 137 00
23/04/2012 LevelBest Solutions  Dividend 6,633 08
23/04/2012 Living WaterPividend 16 76
Carned forward

disbursements which should be carned forward to the next account




- m——

.
¢
.
f

-
-
s
PO
-
i
-
'
.
-
s
- ’
:
b
‘
- ‘

'
L1
-
. - - - - E—
'
o
.
¥
- - -
+
'
v
'



Dishursements
Date To whom paid Nature of Amount
disbursements
Brought forward £
23/04/2012 | McClure NaismithsDividend 49 46
23/04/2012 Mercury SecuntyDmvidend 203 21
23/04/2012 (Multforce EngineerPividend 308 90
23/04/2012 Neil StantialDividend 94 58
23/04/2012 Network FinancePividend 138 30
23/04/2012 NpowerDividend 46 12
23/04/2012 OptionsPividend 11865
23/04/2012 Panther Mech &Pividend 601 88
Plumb
23/04/2012 Pareto LawDividend 143.41
23/04/2012 | Partition graphicsPividend 245 98
23/04/2012 | Poole Waite & CoDmdend 6 43
23/04/2012 [Portmode Floonng Pividend 5520
23/04/2012 Quantum CalinDwvidend 32 87
Srvsg
23/04/2012 RendertimePividend 168 22
23/04/2012 Kosville Dividend 128 57
Assocs
23/04/2012 S$B Dundee LtdDividend 338 48
23/04/2012 Scheinder ElecPividend 747 17
Build
23/04/2012 SpacestorDividend 234 47
- 23/04/2012 TFA IntenorDividend i289 - :
Projects
23/0412012 Tehinet Pvidend 328 19
|_td
23/04/2012 SturlawsPividend 630 83
23/04/2012 | Treasury SolictorDividend 191 53
23/04/2012 Olver Bebblegal Fees 31500
23/04/2012 | JG Collection Srvsitorage 37166
01/05/2012 JG CollectionsStorage 384
01/05/2012 Atherton BatleyDisbursements 13171
Carned forward 92,125.84

disbursements which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 contd

Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations 92,125 84
Total disbursements 92,125 84
Balance £ 000
The balance 1s made up as follows —
1 Cash in hands of iquidator
2 Balance at bank
3 Amount in Insolvency Services Account
4 Amounts invested by liquidator £
Less the cost of investments realised
Balance 0 Q0
Total balance as shown above £ 000

[NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be
given in a separate statement]

The liquidator should also state —

(1) The amount of the estimated assets and liabilities at the date of the commencement of the

winding up-
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured 14,435
creditors —including the holders of floating charges)
Liabilittes-Fixed charge creditors 0
Floating charge holders 0
Unsecured creditors , 823,856

(2) The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commence-
ment of the winding up-
Paid up in cash 100
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 0

(3) The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there 1s insufficient
space here, attach a separate sheet)

None

(4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
N/A

(5) The period within which the winding up I1s expected to be completed

N/A




